

Memorandum

File #: 17-81

**City Council** 

11/9/2017

## LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM

**SPONSOR:** City Council Member Sherri F. Myers

## SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION NO. 17-81 - DESIGNATING JANUARY 12, 2018 AS MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS DAY

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

That City Council adopt Resolution No. 17-81

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PENSACOLA, FLORIDA DESIGNATING JANUARY 12, 2018 AS MENTAL HEALTH AWARENESS DAY IN THE CITY OF PENSACOLA.

**HEARING REQUIRED:** No Hearing Required

### SUMMARY:

City Council received a presentation from representatives of the University of West Florida in conjunction with the Student Government Association. This presentation outlined the mental health challenges faced by students in today's society.

A request was made for the City Council to pass a Resolution declaring January 12<sup>th</sup> as Mental Health Awareness Day in the City of Pensacola.

This item presents that Resolution.

#### **PRIOR ACTION:**

October 12, 2017 - Presentation regarding Mental Health Awareness Day.

#### FUNDING:

N/A

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

None

## **STAFF CONTACT:**

Don Kraher - Council Executive

# **ATTACHMENTS:**

1) Resolution No. 17-81

# PRESENTATION: No